

REG. CONTROL DIVISION



BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANH. BLDG. BUREAU

OCT 6 1915 P.M.

ALT. APPLICATION No. 2306 1915

LOCATION 321/323 East 11th Street

10

REFERRED TO INSPECTOR 10/6 1915 FOR IMMEDIATE REPORT AS TO OCCUPANCY:

- Basement.....6th Floor.....
- 1st Floor.....7th Floor.....
- 2d Floor.....8th Floor.....
- 3d Floor.....9th Floor.....
- 4th Floor.....10th Floor.....
- 5th Floor.....

Is Building Fireproof?.....

Remarks: The last numbered bldg on west is 309 unoccupied which is a 3 story vacant stable about 65 ft. front.
Between this building and the next numbered building #327-31 (distance 80ft) is vacant property.

(Dated) Oct. 7 1915

(Signed) J. Archer

Inspector

(5)

New York City Municipal Archives
Board of Education Records
Series 762: Building History Record Files

Borough of Manhattan, Public School No. 19

First Avenue, East 11th and East 12 Streets		P.S. 19
DATE	Capacity: 1056	PAGE
	Grades K-6, Minutes B/E., February 23, 1956, p. 669	
	Named "The Asser Levy School", Minutes, B/E., 6/2/55, p. 1806	
	Opened 9/10/56	

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK TEMPORARY

No. 46221

Date September 7, 1956

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C.26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new ~~altered existing~~ building ~~premises~~ located at

186 First Avenue Block 453 Lot 34

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N. B. ~~Permit~~ No. 144-1954 Construction classification— Class 1 Fireproof

Occupancy classification— Public Building . Height Bsm't. & 2 stories, 31 feet.

Date of completion— - - - - . Located in Residence and Local Retail Use District.

B Area 1 1/2 . Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 1627-1955; 1516-1955

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (List of resolutions to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

SUPERSEDED

STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED			USE
		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
Basement	On ground			350	Gymnasium. 47-98
				4	Boiler room, storage and mechanical equipment.
				60	Teachers' lunch room.
1st story	(100			(255	Lunch room and play room.
	(60			(450	Class rooms and offices.
2nd story	80			1180	Class rooms.

Interior Fire Alarm System approved by Fire Department August 17, 1956

NOTE: This is a TEMPORARY Certificate of Occupancy issued for a period of ninety (90) days commencing September 7, 1956.

Sec. 6.1.2.3 sub 4 Building Code, C.26-273.0 Adm. Code

Prior to the occupancy of a structure erected or altered after January 1, 1938, the main entrance of such structure at the time of occupancy shall be glass and maintained in the main entrance hall of such structure.

[Signature]
Borough Superintendent

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO.